24.	 CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY (continued)

All other pending Standards issued between the previous financial report and the current reporting
dates have no application to the company.

AASB
Amendment 	 AASB Standard Affected

	 2005–2	 AASB 1023: General Insurance Contracts
	 2005–4	 AASB 139: Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement
			   AASB 132: Financial Instruments: Disclosure and Presentation
	 2005–9	 AASB 4: Insurance Contracts
			   AASB 1023: General Insurance Contracts
				   AASB 139: Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement
			   AASB 132: Financial Instruments: Disclosure and Presentation

25.	 COMPANY DETAILS

The registered office and principal place of business of the company is:

54 Blackwood Avenue
Augusta WA 6290

32   Annual Report Augusta & Districts Community Financial Services Limited

Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006

26.	 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO
INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS

Reconciliation of Equity at
30 June 2005 Note

Previous
GAAP at 30
June 2005

$

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
$

 AIFRS at 30
June 2005

$

CURRENT ASSETS

  Cash and cash equivalents 463,308 - 463,308

  Trade and other receivables 13,334 - 13,334

  Other 6,000 - 6,000

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 482,642 - 482,642

NON CURRENT ASSETS

  Intangibles 59,000 - 59,000

  Other 23,500 - 23,500

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 82,500 - 82,500

TOTAL ASSETS 565,142 - 565,142

CURRENT LIABILITIES

  Trade and other payables 2,500 - 2,500

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,500 - 2,500

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,500 - 2,500

NET ASSETS 562,642 - 562,642

CONTRIBUTED EQUITY

  Contributed equity 606,313 - 606,313

  Retained losses (43,671) - (43,671)

TOTAL EQUITY 562,642 - 562,642

Annual Report Augusta & Districts Community Financial Services Limited   33

Notes to the financial statements  continued

For the year ended 30 June 2006

26.	 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF AUSTRALIAN EQUIVALENTS TO
INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (continued)

			   2006	 2005
				   $	 $

27.	 TAX

	 ASSETS�

	� i.�	 Deferred Tax Assets�
			  Deferred tax assets not brought
			  to account, the benefits of which
			  will only be realised if the conditions for
			  deductibility set out in Note 1(b) occur:

			  —   temporary differences	 1,773	 -

			  —  tax losses: operating losses	 85,496	 2,322

				   87,269	 2,322

Reconciliation of Profit or Loss for
the full year 30 June 2005 Note

Previous
GAAP at 30
June 2005

$

Effect of
transition to

IFRS
$

AIFRS at
30 June

2005
$

Revenue from ordinary activities 7,599 - 7,599

Employee benefits expense (1,266) - (1,266)

Depreciation and amortisation expenses (1,000) (1,000)

Borrowing costs (307) - (307)

Other expenses from ordinary activities (48,697) - (48,697)

Profit from ordinary activities before
income tax expense

(43,671) (43,671)

Income tax expense relating to ordinary
activities - - -

Net profit from ordinary activities after
income tax expense

(43,671)
-

(43,671)

Total changes in equity other than
those resulting from   transactions
with owners as owners

 (43,671)
-

(43,671)

34   Annual Report Augusta & Districts Community Financial Services Limited

Collie & District Community Financial Services Limited
ABN 76 096 536 355

Directors’ Declaration

Directors’ declaration

The Directors of the Company declare that:

1.	 the financial statements and notes, as set out on pages 9 to 35, are in accordance with the